
PHILADELPHIA PARK - December 3, 2006 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $8,000 - $7,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Flaming Bridle - 1:20.61 - September 28, 1999)
Purse: $8,500
Plus: $922 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm
Available Money: $9,422
Value of Race: $9,422 1st $5,100, 2nd $2,295, 3rd $1,262, 4th $510, 5th $255
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 12:52 Start: Good for all except 6

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
12

9
1
3

10
7
5
2
4
8
6

11

Scuez Us (McDaid, Joanne)
Crowded Course (Vaz, Eriluis)
High Spirited (Rosario, Manuel)
Hawaii's Reign (Prado, Anibal)
Apple Time (Ramos, Hector)
Pi R. D. (Molina, Victor)
Crypto's Dream (Flores, Jose)
Trapper's Way (Merson, Lexi)
Grit the Bullet (Pennington, Frankie)
Man of Power (Charles, Maria)
Smooth Colors (Goodwin, Chamisa)
Cat Turned Blue (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)

121
121
114
119
119
119
121
114
120
121
113
121

L b
L b
L b
L b
L b
L bf
L b
L b
L b
L f
L bf
L

12
9
1
3

10
7
5
2
4
8
6

11

5
3
6
7
11
1
10
8
9
2
12
4

51

91/2

61 1/2

3Head

113

15

71

8Head

103

21/2

12
4Head

2Head

8Head

6Head

31/2

113 1/2

15

72

10Head

94

41/2

12
52

18

52

41 1/2

21 1/2

71

31/2

81/2

101

91

61/2

12
112

113 1/2

22 1/2

3Nose

42 1/4

53

6Nose

7Neck

81/2

9Neck

101 3/4

11Neck

12

1.30*
11.00
46.80
66.10
49.10
15.30
7.00

69.60
5.30
7.40

30.30
6.30

wide, driving to wire
no threat
inside, tired
inside, tired
failed to menace
nothing left
failed to threaten
failed to menace
showed little
between, tired
stumbled start
wide, tired badly

Fractional Times: 22.76 46.39 1:12.26 Final Time: 1:25.32

Winner: Scuez Us, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Deputy Warlock out of Dance Up Stream, by Slew o' Gold. Foaled Mar 26, 2003 in New Jersey.
Breeder: Tee N Jay Farm. Winning Owner: Daniel J. Lopez

Claiming Prices: 12 - Scuez Us: $8,000; 9 - Crowded Course: $8,000; 1 - High Spirited: $7,000; 3 - Hawaii's Reign: $7,000; 10 - Apple
Time: $7,000; 7 - Pi R. D.: $7,000; 5 - Crypto's Dream: $8,000; 2 - Trapper's Way: $8,000; 4 - Grit the Bullet: $7,000; 8 -
Man of Power: $8,000; 6 - Smooth Colors: $7,000; 11 - Cat Turned Blue: $8,000;

Total WPS Pool: $35,380
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
12 Scuez Us 4.60 3.20 3.00

9 Crowded Course 7.00 6.00
1 High Spirited 22.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2 Exacta 12-9 48.40 48,763
$2 Trifecta 12-9-1 866.80 27,863
$2 Daily Double 7-12 39.40 19,737

Trainers: 12 - Lopez, Daniel; 9 - Noble, James; 1 - Shavelson, Pam; 3 - Guerrero, J.; 10 - Woodhouse, Martin; 7 - Dotolo, David; 5 - Krebs, Steven; 2 -
Smylie, Timothy; 4 - Carango, Anthony; 8 - Correnti, Anthony; 6 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 11 - Gross, George

Owners: 12 -Daniel J. Lopez; 9 -James F. Noble; 1 - Work to Ride, Inc.; 3 - Meadow Echo Farm; 10 - Cristal Farms; 7 - Northcote Stable; 5 -William Alfred
Madison, Jr.; 2 - Wind N Leaves Farm, Inc.; 4 -Vicki Lattanzi; 8 - Two C Stables; 6 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 11 - HI LO YO Stables;

Footnotes
SCUEZ US raced and rallied wide, opened a huge lead in mid stretch, was driving to the wire. CROWDED COURSE was outrun early outside, was no
threat. HIGH SPIRITED saved ground and tired. HAWAII'S REIGN saved ground and tired. APPLE TIME failed to menace. PI R. D. sprinted clear inside,
had nothing left. CRYPTO'S DREAM failed to threaten. TRAPPER'S WAY failed to menace. GRIT THE BULLET showed little. MAN OF POWER raced
between foes and just off pace, tired. SMOOTH COLORS stumbled at the start. CAT TURNED BLUE raced wide, tired badly.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


