## PHILADELPHIA PARK - December 3, 2006 - Race 2

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward **Claiming Price:** \$8,000 - \$7,000 Seven Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Flaming Bridle - 1:20.61 - September 28, 1999) **Purse:** \$8,500 **Plus:** \$922 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm **Available Money:** \$9,422 Value of **Base:** \$9,422 Value of **Base:** \$9,422

Value of Race: \$9,422 1st \$5,100, 2nd \$2,295, 3rd \$1,262, 4th \$510, 5th \$255 Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 12:52 Start: Good for all except 6

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12	Scuez Us (McDaid, Joanne)	121 L b	12	5	5 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>8</sup>	1 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	1.30*	wide, driving to wire
9	Crowded Course (Vaz, Eriluis)	121 L b	9	3	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	11.00	no threat
1	High Spirited (Rosario, Manuel)	114 L b	1	6	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Nose</sup>	46.80	inside, tired
3	Hawaii's Reign (Prado, Anibal)	119 L b	3	7	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	66.10	inside, tired
10	Apple Time (Ramos, Hector)	119 L b	10	11	11 <sup>3</sup>	11 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	49.10	failed to menace
7	Pi R. D. (Molina, Victor)	119 L bf	7	1	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Nose</sup>	15.30	nothing left
5	Crypto's Dream (Flores, Jose)	121 L b	5	10	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	7.00	failed to threaten
2	Trapper's Way (Merson, Lexi)	114 L b	2	8	8 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	69.60	failed to menace
4	Grit the Bullet (Pennington, Frankie)	120 L b	4	9	10 <sup>3</sup>	9 <sup>4</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>Neck</sup>	5.30	showed little
8	Man of Power (Charles, Maria)	121 L f	8	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	7.40	between, tired
6	Smooth Colors (Goodwin, Chamisa)	113 L bf	6	12	12	12	12	11 <sup>Neck</sup>	30.30	stumbled start
11	Cat Turned Blue (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)	121 L	11	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	11 <sup>2</sup>	12	6.30	wide, tired badly

Fractional Times: 22.76 46.39 1:12.26

Final Time: 1:25.32

Winner:Scuez Us, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Deputy Warlock out of Dance Up Stream, by Slew o' Gold. Foaled Mar 26, 2003 in New Jersey.Breeder:Tee N Jay Farm.Winning Owner: Daniel J. Lopez

Claiming Prices: 12 - Scuez Us: \$8,000; 9 - Crowded Course: \$8,000; 1 - High Spirited: \$7,000; 3 - Hawaii's Reign: \$7,000; 10 - Apple Time: \$7,000; 7 - Pi R. D.: \$7,000; 5 - Crypto's Dream: \$8,000; 2 - Trapper's Way: \$8,000; 4 - Grit the Bullet: \$7,000; 8 -Man of Power: \$8,000; 6 - Smooth Colors: \$7,000; 11 - Cat Turned Blue: \$8,000;

<b>Pgm</b> 12	I WPS Pool: \$35,380 Horse Scuez Us Crowded Course	<b>Win</b> 4.60	Place 3.20 7.00	<b>Show</b> 3.00 6.00	Wager Type \$2 Exacta \$2 Trifecta	Winning Numbers 12-9 12-9-1	<b>Payoff</b> 48.40 866.80	<b>Pool</b> 48,763 27,863
9 1	Crowded Course High Spirited		7.00	6.00 22.40	\$2 Trifecta \$2 Daily Double	12-9-1 7-12	866.80 39.40	27,863 19,737

Trainers: 12 - Lopez, Daniel; 9 - Noble, James; 1 - Shavelson, Pam; 3 - Guerrero, J.; 10 - Woodhouse, Martin; 7 - Dotolo, David; 5 - Krebs, Steven; 2 - Smylie, Timothy; 4 - Carango, Anthony; 8 - Correnti, Anthony; 6 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 11 - Gross, George

Owners: 12 - Daniel J. Lopez; 9 - James F. Noble; 1 - Work to Ride, Inc.; 3 - Meadow Echo Farm; 10 - Cristal Farms; 7 - Northcote Stable; 5 - William Alfred Madison, Jr.; 2 - Wind N Leaves Farm, Inc.; 4 - Vicki Lattanzi; 8 - Two C Stables; 6 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 11 - HI LO YO Stables;

## Footnotes

SCUEZ US raced and rallied wide, opened a huge lead in mid stretch, was driving to the wire. CROWDED COURSE was outrun early outside, was no threat. HIGH SPIRITED saved ground and tired. HAWAII'S REIGN saved ground and tired. APPLE TIME failed to menace. PI R. D. sprinted clear inside, had nothing left. CRYPTO'S DREAM failed to threaten. TRAPPER'S WAY failed to menace. GRIT THE BULLET showed little. MAN OF POWER raced between foes and just off pace, tired. SMOOTH COLORS stumbled at the start. CAT TURNED BLUE raced wide, tired badly.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

